





DEPARTMENT OF INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS
THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

April 26, 1940

Dr. Forrest C. Allen
Director of Physical Education

University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Dr. Allen:

I received the check for the additional bill paid by Mr. Barry to the
Phillips Hotel, but as yet we have not received a check for the orig-

inal bill which we sent, which was railroad, Pullman, and hotel bill

for the twelve men. I am writing this letter because from your letter
to Sam I rather concluded that you were of the opinion that the check
had been mailed. I thought I had better notify you that we have not
received 1it.

I am very glad to have the information which you have given to Sam

in respect to having the expense allowance based on fifteen men rather
than twelve and I am hopeful that it will work out this way. 1 think
that you are to be congratulated on the very successful outcome of the

tournament and I note what you say in reference to the ear-marking of
funds turned over to the National Collegiate Athletic Association.

There is one point, however, which I mentioned to Sam and might call
to your attention, and that is that as far as the future of basketball
is concerned, if the National Collegiate Athletic Association will
assume the responsibility of the continuity of these tournaments in

the way of underwriting them, perhaps it is just as well to have the
protection of the Association backing up the tournaments by general

funds.

Of course I want to say that I will be glad to assist in any way that
I can to work out something conducive to the best interest of basket-
ball and the wishes of the basketball coaches.

Sincerely yours
G &y /
S o

7

WOH: e W. O. Hunter
Director of Athletics
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STATEMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER
UNIVERSITY PARK
LOsS ANGELES

March 28, 1940

I o
N.C.A.A. Basketball Play-O0fT
¢/o Dr. C. F. Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

L. ' L0
TERMS NET

PLEASE DETACH THIS STUB AND ENCLOSE WITH REMITTANCE. | No DiISCOUNT
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Exﬁenses for University of Southern California
basketball team to N.C.A.A. Basketball Tournament

1G40.

12 men @ $3.25 for 5 days meals and tips en-

route  $214.50 "7
Hotel and meals and tips , 138.01/
Railroad fare 12 @ $75.60 o 907 .20

Pullman 12 @ $27.90 159i - ig "//
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The University of Southern California

Charges subsequent to the 25th day of the month will appear on next month’s statement.
If your account has been paid since the date hereof ln'ndly disregard this notice.



STATEMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLEET |
UNIVERSITY PARK
Los ANGELES

N.CsAsAs Basketball Play-0ff
¢/2 Dr. C. F, Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

by w
TErRMS NET

PLEASE DETACH THIS STUB AND ENCLOSE WITH REMITTANCE. No DISCOUNT

.............

' Expenses for University of Southern California
basketball team to N.,C.,4.i, Basketball Tournament

1940.
12 men @ $3.25 for 5 days meals and tips en-
route $21..50
Hotel and meals and tips 138,01
Railroad fars® 12 @ §75.60 907 «20
Pullman 12 @ $27.90 33480
1594451

The University of Southern California
Charges subsequent to the 25th day of the month will appear on next month’s statement.
If your account has been paid since the date hereof kindly disregard this notice.



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS
THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES

April 6, 1940

Dr. Forrest Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Dr. Allen:

Please find enclosed a statement of the expenses of our trip
to Kansas City to participate in the N.C.A.A. basketball

play-off.

I should like to take this opportunity to congratulate you on
the fine success of the Tournament and, while we are naturally

sorry that we could not have been a little more successful, at
the same time we congratulate you on your win over us.

May I ask whether there will be any pro rata distribution of
additional receipts to the institutions which participated in
the pley-off. If so, if you know approximately the percentage
or in round figures the amount, I would appreciate the infor-
mation.

Kindest personal regards.
Sincerely yours,

VA

/

. ’f
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4
7
WOH: e W. O. Hunter, Director
Encl.
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DEPARTMENT OF INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS
THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

LOS ANGELES

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR April 16, 1940

Mr. Forrest Allen,
University of Kansas,
Lawrence, Kansas.

Dear Mr. Allen:

Enclosed is bill for $32.58 which should be added to
the amount included on the original statement of our
expenses forwarded to you in my last letter.

It so happened that this bill did not come to our
sttention until Mr. Barry returned from Kansas City.
It was signed for by him during the time the team was
in Kansas City. |

I would appreciate it very much, if you would correct
our statement to include this amount.

Very kind regards.

Sim:,'ere/ly yours,
<

/&%M\ '

W. 0. Hunter, Director




STATEMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF THE COMPIROLLER
UNIVERSITY PARK
LOS ANGELES

N.C.A.A. Basketball Play-Offs e

¢/o F. C. Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Xansas

L ‘ -

TerMs NEeT
PLEASE DETACH THIS STUB AND ENCLOSE WITH REMITTANCE No DiscounTt
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Balance due on meals at Hotel Phillips. Invoice
was not included at the time the bill was paid
by the University of Southern California

The University of Southern California
Charges subsequent to the 25th day of the month will appear on next month’s statement.

If your account has been paid since the date hereof kindly disregard this notice.









INDIANA UNIVERSITY

BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF
PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR MEN

April 3, 1940

Expenses of Indiana University Basketball Party of 15 as paid by Indiana
University, on account of the N, C. A. A. basketball game between the
University of Kansas and Indiana University played at Kansas City, Missouri,

Saturday, Marech 30, 1940.

Transportation, Bloomington
to Indianapolis, and Indiana-

polis to Bloomington.(3 cars) $ 30,007
Meals 52,25 Y
Cabs 15.70 /
Theaters

Waitreés service

Pullman service

Expenses of Bob Dro and Chet Francis,

returning home, not with team on 4
return 12.00

TOTAL EXPENSES

Approved by ac. i, Jda WALVt 22,
ireetor of Athletie /

Py,
/?

Approved by ‘B,A ot ta IV [ Atttk
Basketball Coach

Receipts for each of the expense items above are on
file in the office of the comptrodler of Indiana
University,



CLASS OF SERVICY ; 1201
This is a full-rate

Telegram or Cable-

ram uniess its de-
Eerred character is in- ( ‘, O
dicated by a suitable ) *
symbol above or pre-
ceding the address.

R. B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER

PREE DENT CHAIRMAN DF’ THE EDAHD IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ENT

F-—__——“_-‘__-—-_'__—_ T ———————— e ——
The filing time shown in the date line on telegrams and day letters is 'STANDARD TIME at pomt of origin. Tune of recelpt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination
Recewed at 646 Massachusetts St., Lawrence, Kansas. Phone 2764 ,

K AD86 08 DL= COLUMBUS OHIO 4 305P 049 AFR 4 PM 4 |5
DR FORREST C ALLEN=
UN1TVERSI TY OF KANSAS KR=

BELIEVE COPIES OF FILM SHOULD BE MADE AVAILABLE
BOTH INDIANA AND KANSAS WITH UNDERSTANDING THAT
SUCH FILMS MAY BE VIEWED BY OTHER NCAA SCHOOLS
SUBJECT TO SOME REGULATION WHICH RULES COMMITTEE
AS A WHOLE SHOULD SET UPa SCHOOL DESIRING COPY
FOR PERMANENT POSSESSION SHOULD PAY COST OF FILM
OTHERWISE SOME SUCH PROGRAM AS INDICATED ABOVEs
DO YOU AGREE= ‘

THE C(H G OL S E Ng‘.d‘E SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE -










INDIANA UNIVERSITY
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF
PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR MEN
April 9, 1940

Mr. Forrest C, Allen
Director of Physical Education
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Phogi-

Thanks very much for your letter of a few days ago. 1 appreciate
the nice things you saw fit to say about our team, and also want to
compliment you upon the fine spirit your boys showed when things
were going against them. It is this fine clean play whem things
are breaking bad that makes a fellow proud of his boys.

Enclosed find bill from the New York Central system for railroad
tickets., Coach MeCracken and I have both approved this bill. As

I wrote you before, H. G. Olsen suggested to me that I have this
bill approved, as I have, and forward it to you for payment direct

to the railroad company.

When the hotel bill is received I will also have it approved by
Coach McCracken and forward it to you.

With best wishes from both Mrs, Clev and me to your family and
self, I am

Cordially yours,

G L Lovere

e G. Clevenger /
Director of Athletics




NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM

212 GUARANTY BUILDING

| 20 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET
TELEPHONE - RILEY 2442

INDIANAPOLIS

J. N.LEMON

DIVISION PASSENGER AGENT

April 5, 1940

Mr. 4. G. Clevenger,
Director of Athletiecs,
Indiana University,
Bloomington, Indiana

Dear lMr. Clevenger:

The following transportation was furnished for the movement of the Indiana
University Basketball Team to Kansas City, March 28:

12 round trip tickets, Indianapolis to Kansas City, @ £#27.15. - - - - $325.80
2 one-way tickets, Indianapolis to Kansas City, @€ $15.80 = = = - = 3160
1 round trip ticket, Terre Haute to Kansags City =~ -« = == - - = 2290

“]1 one-way ticket, Terre Haute to Indiamapolis - - - -« == - - = 2 e 20
2 tickets, Kansas City to Columbus, Georgia, @ 15,36 = = = = = = 30,72
2 P.S.C. tickets, Memphis to Birmingham, @ $2.50 - = = = = = = = = 5.00

10 lower berths, Indianapolis to Kansas City, @ $3.95 - - - - - = - 39.50
2 upper berths, Indianapolis to Kansas City, @ $3.00 = = = = = = = 6.00
1 drawing-room, Indianapolis to Kansas City, - == ==---- - = 14,70
1 8088, Darte Hoiite 0 B8 10Ul & = > » s wm e mesane s~ . 80

L lower Bepik, 0%, houls SO KBNS OISy ~ ~ » » s S m s e =" 2465
8 lower berths, Kansas City to St. Louis, @ $2.65 - - = = = - - - w R0
3 upper berths, Kansas City to St. louis, @ $2.00 = = = = = = = - = 6.00
1 drawing-room, Kansas City to St. Jouig = = = = = = =« = =« a2 === Q.43

13 seats, St. Louis to Indianapolis, @ 8106 - = = = = = = = = = = = 13.65
2 lower berths, Memphis to Birmingham, @ $2.65 = = = = = = = = = = 5e30

'IOTAL o 557 047

At your earliest convenience, will you please forward check in the above
amount, to cover the above transportation?

Thanking you for your patronage, and assuring you ol my appreciation, 1 am

Yours very tx ',
"*m o s - /
; ; : i 2 74
D R. Cooper M y 4 /
Passenger Representative M /%

A= | A
% 5 VISIT NEW YORK WORLD'S FAIR ﬁ’é,é@“bvzoy
271 . | TRAVEL NEW YORK CENTRAL . . . SEE NIAGARA FALLS, THE HUDSON RIVER AND MOHAWK VALYEY

Cip %




INDIANA TINIYERSIT Y

@ BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF

PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR MEN
April 12, 1940

Dr, Fo Co Allen, Director
Physical Education Department
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Phog:-~

Thanks very much for your letter enclosing check for $133.45 which
is the amount of money we paid out in sending our team to Kansas City.

As soon as the hotel Muehlebach bill comes, I will ask MeCracken to
OK it and return it to you for payment.

The bill from the railroad company has been approved and sent to you
a couple of days ago.

Cordially yours,

A

==

» G, Clevenger /
irector of Athletics







CONRAD H. MANN, CHAIRMAN OF BoARD

SAMUEL J. WHITMORE, Execumive Vice PRes.
BARNEY L. ALLIS, PrResiDenNnT & GEN'L MGR.
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April 7, 1940

Mr. Fhog Allen
Director of Athletics

University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Mr. Allen:

e are holding statement of account of the
Indiana Basketball Team which made 1ts home

with us recently.

We shall appreciate it if you will advise us
to whom this statement 1s to be sent for pay-

menvs.

Return envelope is for your convenience 1in
replying.

Yours very truly,

HOTEL MUEHLEBACH

Assistant Manager

TOD:DH
enc. 1






INDIANA UNIVERSITY
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF
PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR MEN

April 15, 1940

Dr. Fo, Co. Allen
Director of Physical Education

University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Phog:
Enclosed please find hotel Muehlebach bill which just came

to me this morning. It has been approved by both McCracken

and me.

With best wishes, I am
Cordially yours,

A
0/
-

« G. Clevenger
Director of Athletiecs

7

j/enc,









A, | INDIANA UNIVERSITY
BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR DEPAﬁTMENT OF
PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR MEN
April 9, 1940

PDr. F., C, Allen
Director of Basketball
University of Kansas

Lawrence, Kansas

Dear DI' ® All.nz -

Thanks very much for the informationconecerning the film
of our recent basketball game.

It will be impossible for us to play you next year in .
basketball. My schedule for the 1940-4]1 season is
complete. I wish we could have gotten together a little
sooner, because I think it would be a fine thing for
basketball and a fine drawing card at both places. 1
hope that we will be able to get together in some later
season,

We enjoyed playing at Kansas City very much, There is
no doubt but what it is the finest basketball city in
the county. The Municipal Auditorium is one of the most
beautiful places that a basketball game could be played
on. You are to be congratulated upon the fine way you
ran the tournaments off. Everything went along in fine
shape and with a lot of color. We could not have been

treated nicer while staying in Kansas City.

Sincerely yours,

WW"M

Branch McCracken
Basketball Coach
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COMBINE SENSE 22/ SENTIMENT

1O or less. only 50 cents

TO ANY WESTERN UNION "POINT IN U. S NEWCOMB CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER Ship Radiogram

= Jncluding HOLIDAY Telegram CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD _ FIRST VIGE-PRESIDEN y

a
NL =Night Letter

LC =Deferred Cable

T==Cable Nigh Lett

ors is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Tu:ne of receipt is STAN DARD TI ME at point of destinatior
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KAD32 10 XC=BLOOMINGTON IND 11 1025A
F C ALLEN DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCAT!ON=
UNIV OF hANSAS |

‘PLEASE RUSH IMMEDIATELY FI1LMS OF INDIANA-KANSAS

BASKETBALL GAME REGARDS=
BRANCH MCCRACKENs

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE



